

Central Virginia Metropolitan Planning Organization

Resolution of Appreciation William N. Mays

WHEREAS, Mr. William N. Mays has represented the County of Amherst in matters of regional significance for decades, including governing on the Amherst County Board of Supervisors from 1964 to 1968; and

WHEREAS, having been appointed in July of 2000, Mr. Mays has served continuously on the Policy Board of the Central Virginia Metropolitan Planning Organization for nineteen vears; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Mays served several terms chair and vice chair of the Policy Board through the years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Mays provided support and thoughtful direction to many transportation initiatives and projects during his service with the Central Virginia Metropolitan Planning Organization; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure on the Policy Board, several important transportation projects were completed, including Monacan Parkway (U.S. 29 Bypass) in Amherst County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Central Virginia Metropolitan Planning Organization offers Mr. William N. Mays its sincere appreciation for his service on the Policy Board from 2000 to 2019 and for a lifetime of service to Amherst County and Central Virginia.

John Sharp, Chair Central Virginia Metropolitan Planning Organization Central Virginia Metropolitan Planning Organization

Gary Christie, Secretary